Page 1
Rev.20 / Mar.9.2018
MPM-U305(-C)  300W Medical AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPM-U305(-C)
Page 2

Rev. 11 May. 6. 2010 Revising the max. output power of 19V.
Rev. 12 Aug. 20. 2010 UL 60601-1 1st edition approved.
Rev. 13 Aug. 25. 2010 Changing the part number coding.
Rev. 14 Nov. 4. 2010 Updating spec of fixed screws.
Rev. 15 Nov. 10. 2010 Revising part number coding.
Rev. 16 Mar. 28. 2011 Update the safety approved status.
Rev. 17 Nov. 7. 2011 Revised the derating curves.
Rev. 18 Apr. 5. 2012 Revised the height dimension with cover provided.
Rev. 19 Feb. 8. 2018 Changed new form.
Rev. 20 Mar. 9. 2018 1.Added Designed to meet IEC 60601-1-2 4th ed. EMC.
2.Changed EMC and Safety Approvals.
Revision
Page 3
Rev.20 / Mar.9.2018
MPM-U305(-C)  300W Medical AC / DC
Models & Ratings
Summary
CB
Model Number Rated Output Power Max. Output Power Output Voltage Min. Current
MPM-U305 300 W   360 W (Note 2) +19 ~ +28 V / 24 V (Note 1) 0 A
Total Output Power: Total maximum power is rated 300W, peak 360W max. 5 seconds with convection cooling; max. 360W continuously with
 23.3CFM forced air cooling at 50°C environment temperature.
Note:
1. Output voltage can be adjusted by variable resistor with nominal 24V which would be adjusted at factory.
2. The max output power should not over than 360W. The max output power at 19V output is 350W.
3. Model no. coding:
M P M – U 3 0 X – W
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Efficiency   91 % AC 230V input, rated load, 24V output.
Operating Temperature -20  +70 °C
Derate above 50°C to a maximum temperature of
70°C as curves below.
Weight  958  g
Dimensions 198 (L) x 97 (W) mm, tolerance +/- 0.4mm, with (H) 41 mm, tolerance +0/-0.5 mm.
EMC
EN 60601-1-2: 2001, EN 55011 / EN 55022, EN 61000-3-2: 2000, EN 610003-3: 2001,
IEC 61000-4-2: 2001, IEC 61000-4-3: 2002, IEC 61000-4-4: 2004, IEC 61000-4-5: 2001, IEC 61000-4-6: 2004,
IEC 61000-4-8: 2001, IEC 61000-4-11: 2004
Safety Approvals
IEC 60601-1: 1988+A1+A2 (2nd edition), IEC 60601-1: 2005 (3rd edition), EN 60601-1: 2006 (3rd edition)
UL 60601-1, 1st Edition, 2006-04-26, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 601.1-M90, 2005
Option
 W = C: with cover assembled.
W = D: voltage dips criteria A complies.
W = E: with cover assembled & voltage dips criteria A complies.
W = ET with European terminal blocks both input CN1 and output CN2.
W = S: with direction reverse protection available in two piece serial
  connection application.
Output voltage
X = 5-19: +19Vdc
X = 5: +24Vdc
X = 5-28: +28Vdc
FEATURES
� 300W convection cooled and 360W forced air cooling single
output medical power supply.
� Active PFC meets Class D EN 61000-3-2 and
EN 61000-3-3.
� Conducted EMI meets CISPR/FCC Class B.
� High Efficiency up to 91%.
� Adjustable output range.
� Design to meet medical standard IEC 60601-1(2nd & 3rd),
EN 60601-1(3rd), UL 60601-1 type BF rated.
� Designed to meet IEC 60601-1-2 4th ed. EMC.
BF direct
patient contact
1
1
2
2
Page 4
Rev.20 / Mar.9.2018
MPM-U305(-C)  300W Medical AC / DC
Input
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47  50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Inrush Current   60  A
Leakage Current
 150
μA
Primary to Earth GND.
 100   Secondary to Earth GND.
Input Protection Non-user serviceable internally located AC input line fuse. Fuse：6.3A / 250VAC * 2pcs
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions